ET74AVCH8T245
Rev 1.0
Etek
Microelectronics
1
8-bit dual supply translating transceiver with
configurable voltage translation; 3-state
General Description

⚫ Enterprise Infrastructure
⚫ Telecom Equipment
Ordering Information
Part No. Package MSL
ET74AVCH8T245Y  VQFN24(3.50*5.50mm) 3
ET74AVCH8T245S SSOP24(8.65*8.00mm) 3
ET74AVCH8T245S1 SSOP24(8.15*7.65mm) 3
ET74AVCH8T245V TSSOP24(7.80*6.40mm) 3
Pin Configuration
     SSOP24/TSSOP24                     VQFN24
Fig 1. Top View
Pin Function